• Chimimport’s total tangible assets excluding goodwill; minus

• The sum of Chimimport’s total liabilities and minority interest.

As of 31 March 2007, Chimimport`s net tangible book value per Share was approximately BGN 2.65. “Net
tangible book value per Share” is:

• Chimimport’s net tangible book value; divided by

• The number of Shares outstanding.

“Dilution of net tangible book value per Share” is:

• The amount paid per Share by purchasers of New Shares in the Increase of Capital; minus

• Chimimport’s net tangible book value per Share immediately after the issuance of such New
Shares.

After giving effect to the issuance of New Shares as if such Shares were issued on 31 March 2007, and
assuming full reimbursement of offering expenses payable by the Company as of such date, Chimimport’s net
tangible book value per Share as of 31 March 2007 would have been BGN 3.75. These calculations assume an
Offer Price BGN 11.0 per New Share and 20 million New Shares issued.

These figures represent an immediate accretion in net tangible book value per Share to existing investors, and
an immediate dilution in net tangible book value per Share to investors purchasing New Shares in the Increase
of Capital, of BGN 7.25 or 65.9%.

The following table summarizes such calculations:

 BGN, except %

Offer Price per New Share………………………………………………..... 11.00

Net tangible book value per Share as of 31 March 2007..... 2.65

Increase in the net tangible book value per Share attributable to the Increase of Capital, as if such
new Shares were issued on 31 March 2007…………………………………………………………….. 1.10

Net tangible book value per Share immediately after the Increase of Capital, as if such new Shares
were issued on 31 March 2007…………………………………………………………………………. 3.75

Dilution per Share to investors purchasing New Shares in the Offering ……………………………….  65.9%

 28

DIVIDENDS AND DIVIDEND POLICY

Since its establishment, Chimimport has adopted a policy of retaining earnings rather than paying dividends or
making distributions to shareholders in order to sustain the long-term growth of the Group. Given the positive
future prospects and the continuous development of the Group, a change in the current dividend policy is
unlikely in a short-term to mid-term period.

If Chimimport does not manage to finance effectively its future growth and acquisitions by its capital, the Isuer